

SOUTH AFRICAN EQUESTRIAN FEDERATION

NPO:071-702 VAT: 4700262068

Postal Address: P.O. Box 30617, Kyalami, 1684, South Africa **Physical Address**: No 475 Papenfus drive, Beaulieu Country Estate,

Kyalami, Johannesburg.

Telephone: +27 11 468 3236 Fax: +27 86 545 6558

Email: admin@saef.org.za



28 October 2016

DIRECTIVE TO ALL EQUESTRIANS REGARDING SAEF MEMBERSHIP FEES FOR 2017

Please note that no SAEF membership fees for 2017 are to be collected by, or paid to any Discipline Association. The new membership fee structure will be communicated in due course.

A new SAEF database has been developed by Studbook and will be activated within the next two weeks.

All Equestrians will be required to register on this online system. At time of registration, you will be required to pay your SAEF membership fees and all African Horse Sickness Surveillance program contributions are also to be paid in this manner directly into the SAEF bank account via PayFast.

You will receive a system generated membership number, which must be submitted to your Discipline Association when you register with them. As soon as payment is confirmed, your registration number will be processed automatically and linked to your details. A system generated invoice and receipt will also be generated once payment has been completed.

NB: Please note that no equestrian will be allowed to affiliate to a SAEF Discipline Association without providing a valid SAEF membership number.

Kind Regards

05

Wessel Strauss Secretary General

President: Andre Truter
Vice Presiddent FEI: Eric Bianchi
Vice President IEF: Shelly becbessinger
Secretary General: Wessel Strauss



LOTTO FUNDED

CONSTITUENT MEMBERS:

All Discipline Associations, Associate Members and

Athlete's commission.